
Addendum to the Janaki CGHS Tender No: JANAKI /PAINTING/ 2019-20

Reference pre-bid meeting held on 1st September 2019 with Managing Committee and 

potential bidders, the MC has agreed following additional options in the Tender Document 

published on 25th September 2019:

Clause No 7 of Annex -IV: Tenure for execution of the work has been extended from 90 

days to 120 days with a grace period of 5-10 days in exceptional circumstances

Clause No. 12 of Annex-IV: On payment terms, additional option has been agreed by the 

MC as per following:

i. It has been agreed to linked payment based on completion of milestones as 

defined by the Society. It may be on the below lines:

ii. There are 8 (eight)  blocks in the Society and payment would be made against 

monthly running bill / completion of a block, would be made upon completion of 

specified block.

Clause No. 3 of Annex-III and 2.e of Annex - IV: The Competency may be defined in a 

way that credit may also be given for ongoing projects, but still not completed. So in 

addition to the Completion Certificate, payment proof may also be considered for 

unfinished project (work in progress), which must be attached with the Technical Bid.

Clause Annex-II: Bidders will have options to quote separate rates for different types of 

paint (in case bidding for more than one brand defined in Annex-VII / product), to achieve 

atleast 5 years warranty by the company. Warranty period must be indicated for each 

make. Warranty period would be considered as one of the parameters for evaluating 

financial bid.


